expansion and of the
implementation of any
company savings schemes

To build up a reserve of own
shares that may be used
as payment or in exchange
for the shares of another
company in the context
of external growth operations,

Delivery of shares upon
exercise of rights attached
to securities giving access
to the Company's share capital

Cancellation of shares bought
back

28. SUMMARY TABLE OF THE CURRENT AND VALID POWERS DELEGATED TO
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WITH RESPECT TO CAPITAL INCREASES.

In Annex 4 to this report, you will find a summary table of the currently valid powers delegated by the General Meeting of Shareholders to the
Board of Directors (Article L.225-100 of the French Commercial Code).

These powers were granted to the Board of Directors at the Ordinary and Extraordinary General Meetings of Shareholders of 17 June 2009
and they are valid until 16 August 2011.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ MANAGEMENT REPORT

69AcAnthe développement - 2009 ANNUAL REPORT68 AcAnthe développement - 2009 ANNUAL REPORT

FINANCIAL REPORT

AnneX 1- pro-forma Asset portfolio

Adresse Type of asset Surface Financial Current Potential Total
area m2 occupanc rent rent potential

y rate full year rent

PARIS

31, av. de l’Opéra Paris 75001st Offices 236 m2 100% EUR 65,932 EUR 0 EUR 65,932

7, rue d’Argenteuil Paris 75002nd Mixed-use building 1,214 m2 87% EUR 256,793 EUR 38,520 EUR 295,313

15, rue de la Banque Paris 75002nd Office block 2,020 m2 90% EUR 753,972 EUR 84,800 EUR 838,772

21, boulevard Poissonnière Paris 75002nd Mixed-use building 1,914 m2 100% EUR 489,889 EUR 0 EUR 489,889

23, boulevard Poissonnière Paris 75002nd Mixed-use building 3,518 m2 91% EUR 1,047,216 EUR 98 080 EUR 1,145,296

10, rue d’Uzès Paris 75002nd Mixed-use building 3,882 m2 96% EUR 1,295,704 EUR 50 550 EUR 1,346,254

3/5, quai Malaquais Paris 75006th Apartments 549 m2 100% EUR 330,000 EUR 0 EUR 330,000

2-4, rue de Lisbonne Paris 75008th Office block 2,458 m2 85% EUR 1,095,960 EUR 193,370 EUR 1,289,330

55, rue Pierre Charron Paris 75008th Office block 2,891 m2 84% EUR 1,368,022 EUR 251,900 EUR 1,619,922

8, rue de Marignan Paris 75008th mixed-use units 162 m2 100% EUR 70,961 EUR 0 EUR 70,961

15, rue de Marignan Paris 75008th mixed-use units 934 m2 85% EUR 348,418 EUR 60 370 EUR 408,788

17, rue François 1st Paris 75008th Commercial premises 2,095 m2 0% EUR 0 EUR 2 425 000 EUR 2,425,000

25, rue de la Boétie Paris 75008th Offices 255 m2 0% EUR 0 EUR 109 650 EUR 109,650

7, rue de Suresnes Paris 75008th Mixed-use Commercial and Offices 1,377 m2 68% EUR 412,310 EUR 197 550 EUR 609,860

26, rue d’Athènes Paris 75009th Mixed-use Commercial and Offices 963 m2 100% EUR 452,329 EUR 0 EUR 452,329

5,7 et 7 bis, passage Dubail Paris 75010th Résidence hôtelière 1,674 m2 100% EUR 516,621 EUR 0 EUR 516,621

2, rue de Bassano (Bât A & B) Paris 75016th Office block 2,535 m2 100% EUR 1,464,346 EUR 0 EUR 1,464,346

2, rue Bassano (Bât C) Paris 75016th Office block 865 m2 0% EUR 0 EUR 519 000 EUR 519,000

24, rue Georges Bizet Paris 75016th Office block 956 m2 0% EUR 0 EUR 525 800 EUR 525,800

77, rue Boissière Paris 75116th Mixed-use building 1,786 m2 100% EUR 781,264 EUR 0 EUR 781,264

PARIS REGION

Tour Atlantique La Défense (92) Offices 874 m2 0% EUR 0 EUR 292,950 EUR 292,950

Hôtel du Parc des Expositions
16-18, rue Eugène Baudoin Vanves (92) Hotel 2,250 m2 100% EUR 448,909 EUR 0 EUR 448,909

57, avenue Maréchal Joffre Nanterre (92) Service station 1,685 m2 100% EUR 32,881 EUR 0 EUR 32,881

Centre commercial Clos le Garenne
4, avenue Edouard Herriot Fresnes (94) Shopping mall 4,920 m2 42% 151,814 € EUR 210,900 EUR 362,714

OTHER FRENCH REGIONS

Les Dauphins Ferney (01) Shopping mall 775 m2 90% EUR 106,472 EUR 11,700 EUR 118,172

L’Aujon Flaine (74) Hotel 6,347 m2 100% EUR 530,000 EUR 0 EUR 530,000

Le Totem Flaine (74) Hotel 4,967 m2 100% EUR 524,262 EUR 0 EUR 524,262

Résidence La Forêt Flaine (74) co-ownership units 750 m2 83% EUR 59,198 EUR 12 000 EUR 71,198

Le Varet Arc 2000 (73) Hotel 15,234 m2 100% EUR 376,308 EUR 0 EUR 376,308

Le Varet Bail à construction Arc 2000 (73) Hotel 100% EUR 0 EUR 0 EUR 0

INTERNATIONAL

Avenue de l’Astronomie Bruxelles Mansion house 3,043 m2 0% EUR 0
EUR 475,000 EUR 475 ,000

73 129 m2 70% EUR 12,979,581 EUR 5,557,140 EUR 18,536,721

The directors are appointed by the shareholders at the Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders, and their appointment may be revoked at
any time. In the event of a merger or split, they may be appointed at the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders. In the event of a
vacancy due to the death or resignation of one or more directors, the Board of Directors may appoint an interim replacement between the dates
of these two General Meetings. If there are fewer than three directors at any time, the remaining director(s) must immediately convene an
Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders so as to appoint new members to the Board. Temporary appointments made by the Board of